
  

 
 
Term Dates 2025 - 2026 
 

Term 
 

Term start date  
(when the students return to school) 
 

Term end date  
(the last day the students are in) 
 

Autumn 1 2025 Year 7 only Wednesday 3rd September 
2025 
All years Thursday 4th September 2025 

Thursday 23rd October 2025 
 
(Friday 24th – PD Day – no students 
in school) 

Autumn 2 2025 Monday 3rd November 2025 Friday 19th December 2025 
 

Spring 1 2026 Tuesday 6th January 2026 
 
(Monday 5th January – PD Day – no 
students in school) 

Friday 13th February 2026 
 

Spring 2 2026 Monday 23rd February 2026 Friday 27th March 2026 
 

Summer 1 
2026 

Monday 13th April 2026 
NOTE: Monday 4th May 2026 bank 
holiday - school closed 

Friday 22nd May 2026 

Summer 2 
2026 

Monday 1st June 2026 Friday 17th July 2026 
 

 

The school will be open for staff training only: 
 
Monday 1st September 2025 – Staff only 
Tuesday 2nd September 2025 – Staff only 
Monday 5th January 2026 – Staff only 
 
 

Other Key events 
 
Open Evening (for Year 6 parents and students to look around) – Thursday 25th September 2025 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



  

 
 
Key dates for KS3 (Years 7/8/9)  
 

Flu vaccinations – Tuesday 7th October 2025 - A letter will be sent to you with more information and for your 
consent. 
 

Year 7 
 

Event 
 

Date Location and additional information 

Welcome Evening 
 

Thursday 4th 
September 2025 

Held at the school and a letter has been sent home 
with more information 

Settling In emails Week of Monday 22nd 
September 2025 

Form tutors will be in contact with you this week with 
a welcome and settling in email about your child 

School photos Friday 3rd October 
2025 

School photos will be taken 

Parents’ Evening Tuesday 3rd February 
2026 

Appointments can be booked through School Cloud 
from 20th January 2026. Information on how to do 
this will follow closer to the event. 

Report Tuesday 19th May 2026 Reports will be emailed home and available online 
for you to view through Edulink 

 

Year 8 
 

Event 
 

Date Location and additional information 

Report Tuesday 27th January 
2026 

Reports will be emailed home and available for you 
to view online through Edulink 

HPV Vaccinations Date to be confirmed A letter will be sent to you with more information and 
for consent. 

Parents’ Evening Tuesday 19th May 2026 Appointments can be booked through School Cloud 
from 5th May 2026 

 

Year 9 
 

Event 
 

Date Location and additional information 

Report Tuesday 9th December 
2025 

Reports will be emailed home and available for you 
to view online through Edulink 

Parents Evening Thursday 15th January 
2026 

Appointments can be booked through School Cloud 
from 16th December 2025. 

Presentation of 
courses/Options 
Evening  

Wednesday 28th 
January 2026 

This is an opportunity to come into school to see and 
speak with different subjects before choosing 
options for GCSE. 

Options Deadline Tuesday 24th February 
2026 

More information on the whole options process will 
be available closer to the time 

Vaccinations Thursday 9th October 
2025 

Diphtheria and Meningitis vaccinations. Letters 
regarding consent will be sent closer to the time. 

 

 
 
 



  

 
 
Key dates for KS4 (Years 10/11) 
 

Flu vaccinations – Thursday 4th December 2025 - A letter will be sent to you with more information and for your 
consent. 
 
Year 10 
 

Event Date Location and additional information 
 

Report Tuesday 20th January 
2026 

Reports will be emailed home and available for you 
to view online through Edulink 

Parents Evening Thursday 19th March 
2026 

Appointments can be booked through School Cloud 
from 3rd  March 2026. 

Mock 
Examinations 

From Monday 27th 
April to Friday 8th May 
2026 

A personalised timetable of mock examinations will 
be given out closer to the event. 

Report Tuesday 16th June 
2026 

Reports will be emailed home and available for you 
to view online through Edulink 

 
 
Year 11 
 

Event Date Location and additional information 
 

School photos Friday 3rd October 
2025 

School photos will be taken for (updated) 
identification purposes (required for when GCSE 
exams are undertaken at the end of year 11) 

Parents Evening Tuesday 7th October 
2025 

Appointments can be booked through School Cloud 
from 22nd September 2024 

Sixth Form Open 
Evening 

Tuesday 21st October 
2025 

Come into school to see and speak with different 
subjects before choosing what you want to study 
after GCSE 

Mock 
Examinations 

From Monday 3rd to 
Friday 14th November 
2025 

A personalised timetable of examinations will be 
given out closer to the event 

Report Tuesday 16th 
December 2025 

Reports will be emailed home and available for you 
to view online through Edulink 

Final Report Tuesday 10th March 
2026 

Reports will be emailed home and available for you 
to view online through Edulink 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

Key dates for KS5 (Years 13) 
 
Year 13 
 

Event Date Location and additional information 
 

Internal UCAS early 
deadline 

Friday 26th September 
2025 

Only for particular university courses  

UCAS early deadline Friday 24th October 
2025 

Official UCAS deadline for Oxford, Cambridge, 
Medicine and Vet. studies  

Report Tuesday 11th 
November 2025 

Reports will be emailed home and available for 
you to view online through Edulink 

Parents Evening Tuesday 20th 
November 2025 

Appointments can be booked through School 
Cloud from 3rd November 2025 

Internal UCAS 
deadline 

Friday 24th October 
2025 

For all university courses  

UCAS deadline 
 

Thursday 29th January 
2026 

Official UCAS deadline for all universities  

Mock Examinations From Monday 12th to 
Friday 23rd January 
2026 

A personalised timetable of examinations will be 
given out closer to the event 

Final Report Tuesday 10th March 
2026 

Reports will be emailed home and available for 
you to view online through Edulink 

 
 
 


